

# **Market Announcement**

31 January 2023

## Carbon Revolution Limited (ASX: CBR) - Trading Halt

#### **Description**

The securities of Carbon Revolution Limited ('CBR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of CBR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 1 February 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

**Dale Wang** 

Adviser, Listings Compliance



#### **Carbon Revolution Limited**

Geelong Technology Precinct
75 Pigdons Road
Waurn Ponds, 3216
Australia

ABN: 96 128 274 653



31 January 2023

Mr Dale Wang Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 4, Rialto North Tower 525 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

By email <a href="mailto:tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au">tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au</a>

Dear Dale

### Trading halt request - ASX Code: CBR

Carbon Revolution Limited (ASX:CBR) (**Carbon Revolution**) requests that its securities be placed in a trading halt immediately pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1.

Carbon Revolution refers to its ASX announcement dated 30 November 2022 relating to the signing of a business combination agreement and scheme implementation deed in connection with a potential transaction with Twin Ridge Capital Acquisition Corp. (**Transaction**).

The trading halt is requested pending announcement of Carbon Revolution's Appendix 4C and accompanying announcements which together provide updates in relation to the status of the Transaction and the bridge funding required in connection with the Transaction.

Carbon Revolution requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of:

- 1 the making of these announcements; or
- 2 the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 1 February 2023.

Carbon Revolution is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Please contact me if you require any additional information.

Yours sincerely

David Nock

General Counsel & Company Secretary

Carbon Revolution

Authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Carbon Revolution Limited